## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-**

## Resolution Authorizing Place to Place Liquor License Transfer Plenary Retail Consumption License 1331-32-005 Circus Liquors

**WHEREAS**, Circus Liquors, Inc., submitted an application for a Place to Place license transfer on August 21, 2024, of license 1331-33-010; and

**WHEREAS**, the application has been deemed complete, and fees have been paid, the Township of Middletown has no objection to the Place to Place license transfer; and

**WHEREAS**, the License has been properly renewed for the current license term, and the applicant/licensee is qualified to be licensed according to the requirements of Title 33 of the New Jersey Statutes as well as local ordinances consistent with Title 33 and the applicant/licensee has disclosed the necessary requirements for this application.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown that the Township Committee, acting. as the local A.B.C. Board, approves the Place to Place transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License, with Broad Package Privileges #1331-32-005 for Circus Liquors, Inc. as an active license with new licensed premises at 1453 Route 35, Middletown, NJ 07748.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of the Resolution and Application be provided by the Office of the Township Clerk to each of the following: NJ State Division of the Alcohol Beverage Control, Middletown Township Police Department, and Circus Liquors, Inc., 1453 Highway 35, Middletown, NJ 07748.